The Group constantly analyses its exposure to interest rates, with consideration given to potential renewal of existing positions, the mix
of fixed and variable interest rates and the period to which deposits may be fixed.

At balance date, the Group had the following cash flow risks arising from financial assets exposed to variable interest rates that are not
designated in cash flow hedges:

Consolidated
2011 2010
$’000 $’000

Financial Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents 21,561 24,216

Trade and other receivables 1,486 1,685

Other financial assets - 2,952

Net exposure 23,047 28,853

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the Balance Sheet date.  The 0.5 %
sensitivity (2010: 0.5%) is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an observed range of historical RBA
($AUD) interest rates and movements over the last year.

At 31 December 2011, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the Table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit
and equity relating to financial assets of the Group would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit - higher / (lower)

+ 0.5% (2010: +0.5%) 80 104

- 0.5% (2010: - 0.5%) (80) (104)

Equity  - higher / (lower)

+ 0.5% (2010: +0.5%) - -

- 0.5% (2010: - 0.5%) - -

The movement in profit in 2011 is lower than in 2010 due to the lower cash balance in 2011.

During the year the underlying debt of the Convertible Note due to Merrill Lynch was fully repaid and the balance is nil (2010: US$17.3
million). The table below illustrates if the interest rate applied to the fair value calculation of the derivative component of the Convertible
Note had moved with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity of the Group would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit - higher / (lower)

+ 0.5% (2010: +0.5%) - (43)

- 0.5% (2010: - 0.5%) - 44

Equity - higher / (lower)

+ 0.5% (2010: +0.5%) - -

- 0.5% (2010: - 0.5%) - -

Nido Petroleum  Annual Report 2011 Nido Petroleum  Annual Report 2011
95

Notes to the financial statements

[…]

The USD Convertible Note debt was used to meet foreign currency commitments, primarily in relation to the Galoc oil field development,
which limited any cash flow volatility from foreign exchange rate changes to the cost of the development.

At 31 December 2011, the Group had the following USD/AUD exposure that is not designated in cash flow hedges:

Consolidated

2011
$’000

2010
$’000

Financial Assets:

Non Current Receivables* 109,073 106,930

Financial Liabilities:

Convertible Note - 7,308

Net exposure 109,073 99,622

*	 Non Current Receivables represents AUD denominated parent entity loans to subsidiaries where functional currency is USD

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the Balance Sheet date.  The 10%
sensitivity (2010: 10%) is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an observed range of actual historical
rates, for the Australian dollar to the United States dollar, for the preceding year.

At 31 December 2011, if the Australian dollar had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax
profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post tax profit - higher / (lower)

AUD/USD +10 % (2010: +10%) (9,916) (9,057)

AUD/USD – 10 % (2010: -10%) 12,119 11,069

Equity  - higher / (lower)

AUD/USD + 10 % (2010: -10%) - 664

AUD/USD – 10 % (2010: -10%) - (812)

The movements in 2011 profit and equity vary from 2010 due to the increase in subsidiary loans and reduction in Convertible Note loan.

Management believes the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in financial instruments.

Nido Petroleum  Annual Report 2011 Nido Petroleum  Annual Report 2011
96

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2011

30.	Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies - continued
Commodity Price Risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price fluctuations through the sale of crude oil denominated in United States Dollars.